FORM PTO-1595	11-03-20	HEET HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 101504744 the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re		
BASF Corporation	10-2-00	Name: The B.F.Goodric	ch Company	
		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street 4 Colised Address: Road	um Centre, 2730 West Tyvola	
Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Charlotte	State: NC ZIP: 28217- 4578	
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Execution Date(s):			Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
		5,347,022; 5,659,053; 5,792,879 and 4,775,451 (See attached Appendix A)		
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No		
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be m	hom correspondence		tions and patents involved: 4	
Name: Brian M. Kolkowski				
Address: The B.F.Goodrich Company		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 160.00		
Law Department		Enclosed		
Street Address: 9921 Brecksville Road		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Brecksville State: Of	H Zip: 44141-3289	8. Deposit account numbe	r: 50-1501	
		(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Brian M. Kolkowski	1 dans	11/Kollond;	1/22/00	
Name of Person Signing	Si	ignature	Date	

BASFassgntl.doc

PATENT REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0701

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document

APPENDIX A

1. U.S. Patent No. 5,347,022 issued September 13, 1994

Title: "Preparation Of Di-Or Triarylmethane Dyes By Oxidation"

Inventors: Thomas Gessner and Udo Mayer

Serial No. 38,865

Filed: March 29, 1993

2. U.S. Patent No. 5,659,053 issued August 19, 1997

Title: "Preparation Of Di-Or Triarylmethane Dyes By Oxidation"

Inventors: Thomas Gessner and Udo Mayer

Serial No. 615,065 Filed: March 13, 1996

3. U.S. Patent No. 5,792,879 issued August 11, 1998

Title: "Preparation Of Di-Or Triarylmethane Dyes By Oxidation"

Inventors: Thomas Gessner and Udo Mayer

Serial No. 864,720 Filed: May 28, 1997

4. U.S. Patent No. 4,775,451 issued October 4, 1988

Title: Preparation Of Water-Soluble Food-Grade Triphenylmethane Colors"

Inventors: Wolfgang Habermann, Udo Mayer, Peter Hammes, and Bernd

Landmann

Serial No. 79,996

Filed: July 31, 1987

PATENT REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0702

ASSIGNMENT

WHERRAS, BASE Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 3000 Continuous Drive North, Mount Oliva, New Jersey 07825 ("BASE") is the owner of certain inventions described in letters potent, identified as

U.S. Patent 5,347,022 and all related U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications; U.S. Patent 5,659,053 and all related U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications; U.S. Patent 5,792,879 and all related U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications; U.S. Patent 4,775,451 and all related U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications.

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the rescript of which is bursty acknowledged, BASF hereby sells, energies and transfers unto THE B.F.QOCDERICH CORPANY, a New York corporation, having its principal office located at 3 Collissum Centre, 2550 W. Tyvoin Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 282.17-4543, its reconsers, legal representatives and antigat, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions and applications, and patents, and any lotters putent which may be instead thereon, together with all releases or restaminations of said letters patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all applications and patent rights for said inventions in foreign countries; and BASF agrees to exacute at further papers and so all further acts appropriate to fully vest in anid THE B.F.GOODRICH COMPANY the rights herein conveyed.

	BASF Contention
- Bign Here	Jun E/MI
med ()	2. George: T Nell
County of Many () \$5	Das attorney in Fact
	March 24 2000

Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and echnomically that

he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this 24 day of March 2000

howis Hendesht Shi

SEAL

Mavis Hendershot Gibbs Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires Oct. 23, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0703

RECORDED: 10/02/2000